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___________________ COUNTY WEED CONTROL AUTHORITY

INDIVIDUAL NOTICE TO
CONTROL OR ERADICATE WEEDS

	
	
	

	Name
	Date

	
	
	
	
	

	Address
	City
	Zip



Dear Landowner:

Inspection of lands owned or operated by you and located ___________________________ shows that the noxious weed ___________________ is present on this property.  The Illinois Noxious Weed Law defines your duty to control or eradicate these weeds and prevent them from propagating. IN THE EVENT OF YOUR FAILURE TO CONTROL OR ERADICATE THESE WEEDS, THE CONTROL SUPERINTENDENT SHALL ENTER AND HAVE THEM CONTROLLED OR ERADICATED; THE COST OF DOING SO TO BE A LIEN AGAINST THE PROPERTY UNTIL PAID BY THE OWNER.  In addition, you shall be subject to a fine of not more than $100 for the first offense and not more than $200 for each subsequent offense. 

You are hereby given notice to control or eradicate these weeds within ____________ days from the above date as follows: __________________________________________



	

	Weed Control Superintendent

	
	County Weed Control Authority



	The above notice was served on:

	

	by
	

	on the
	
	day of
	
	, 20
	
	.

	Signature
	



(Source:  Amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 14644, effective September 23, 2002)
